

klaus.hens@bundesforste.at Tel. +43 2231 600-7070 Fax.+43 2231 2231-600 Mo-Fr from 9 a.m.-5 p.m.

# TARIFF LIST "EVENTS"

## Tariffs for Commercial Use of ÖBf-Sites <sup>1</sup>

FEES	USAGE FEE (PER SITE)
Events	
1 day permit for events with 1–39 participants <sup>2</sup>	EUR 715,
1 day permit for events with 40–299 participants <sup>2</sup>	EUR 1.655,-
1 day permit for events with 300–999 participants <sup>2</sup>	EUR 2.435,-
1 day permit for events from 1000 participants <sup>2</sup>	EUR 3.340,-
Marginal usage of ÖBF-Sites	EUR 400,-
Set-up, clean up day (1–299 participants)	EUR 400,-
Set-up, clean up day (from 300 participants)	EUR 855,

#### Discounts

Children's and school events for non-commercial purposes, religious and non-commercial traditional events, non-commercial events for purposes of education in nature.	100%
Weekly, monthly, annual usage	upon request

## Additional Costs

Car entry fee per day	per car EUR 45,–	per truck EUR 90,–	per special vehicle EUR 205,–
Helicopter landing pad	EUR 400,-/day incl. 3 landings		each additional landing EUR 150,–
Transit fees <sup>3</sup>	upon request	depending on distance, type of vehicle, status	
Real estate usage	upon request		
Attendance by ÖBf staff <sup>4</sup>	EUR 110,-/hour/person		

# Penalties

Commercial events without permission	EUR 5.200,– per incident and day
Punitive damages of as much as the maximum amount of the dam	ages causes, irrespective of penalty fees

All above mentioned tariffs and fees are exclusive of 20% value added tax. Billing units: 24 hours. This tariff list is valid from February 2023.

- 1 All usage is under certain conditions in order to guarantee the sustainable treatment of nature and its resources. The conditions are part of the user contract, which must be
- concluded with ÖBf in all cases. Please note that events require timely approval by authorities.

  2 With participants we mean all persons involved in the event who are on site (organizers, helpers, participants, visitors, spectators).

  3 Transit fees apply if sites for events or advertising only can be reached by crossing ÖBf-sites, or the character of the event requires.
- 4 Attendance by ÖBf staff if required according to contract.



